
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11560 11199 10831 10519 10270 10091 9984 9843 9774 9727 9726 9743 9812 9931 9687 9399 9610 10109 10452 10883 11374 11628 11872 11953 270,360
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 670 654 643 636 627 623 620 619 621 625 633 617 599 612 644 666 689 689 689 689 689 16,079
JMJGU3 689 689 689 670 654 643 636 627 623 620 619 621 625 633 617 599 612 644 666 689 689 689 689 689 16,079
PKLGU3 181 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 5,327
PKLGU5 413 309 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 460 460 460 460 9,141
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 690 670 654 643 636 627 623 620 619 621 625 633 617 599 612 644 666 693 699 699 699 699 16,231
TBINU3 699 699 690 670 654 643 636 627 623 620 619 621 625 633 617 599 612 644 666 693 699 699 699 699 16,231
JMAHU1 699 699 690 670 654 643 636 627 623 620 619 621 625 633 617 599 612 644 666 693 699 699 699 699 16,231
JMAHU2 699 699 690 670 654 643 636 627 623 620 619 621 625 633 617 599 612 644 666 693 699 699 699 699 16,231
CBPSBK1A 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 3,285
CBPSBK1B 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 3,285
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 211 203 200 198 196 195 195 196 197 199 195 187 193 204 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,108
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 211 203 200 198 196 195 195 196 197 199 195 187 193 204 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,108
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 211 203 200 198 196 195 195 196 197 199 195 186 193 203 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,107
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 107 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 103 109 112 2,485
PAKABK1B 107 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 103 109 112 2,485
PAKABK2A 107 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 103 109 111 2,484
PAKABK2B 107 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 103 109 111 2,484
PAKABK3A 107 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 104 109 112 2,487
PAKABK3B 107 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 104 109 112 2,487
PGLAGT12 360 360 339 311 290 275 270 266 263 262 262 262 265 268 260 250 258 277 304 347 360 360 360 360 7,912
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 207 189 178 170 170 171 183 199 162 130 152 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,952
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 207 189 178 170 170 171 183 199 162 130 152 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,952
SGB3GT31 201 201 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 122 154 172 213 213 3,830
SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,141
SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,141
SKSPBK1 347 347 280 258 243 231 227 224 222 221 221 221 223 226 220 210 218 232 254 286 309 321 350 350 7,065
TJGSBK1A 355 355 342 310 288 272 264 260 257 255 257 257 260 263 255 237 251 273 302 349 355 355 355 355 7,801
TJGSBK1B 349 349 342 310 286 270 264 260 257 255 255 256 259 262 254 237 251 273 302 349 349 349 349 349 7,706
TJGSBK2A 346 346 326 296 272 257 250 246 243 241 242 242 245 248 240 224 237 259 288 331 346 346 346 346 7,529
TJGSBK2B 348 348 326 296 273 258 250 246 243 241 243 242 246 248 240 224 237 259 288 331 348 348 348 348 7,560
YPKA 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 5,664
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PLPSGT13 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 3,024
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 647
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 873
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,571
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 341
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 339
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 772
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 276
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 150 1,428
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 1 1 1 1 1 1 17 1 1 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 900 900 1219 1531 1780 1959 2066 2192 2241 2272 2267 2262 2213 2119 2294 2474 2341 1941 1598 1167 943 905 1045 914 32,378

TOTAL GEN 11467 11106 10738 10426 10177 9998 9891 9750 9681 9634 9633 9650 9719 9838 9594 9306 9517 10016 10359 10790 11281 11535 11779 11860 268,128

***SDRG GT4 on commissioning test

15-Nov-12
Thursday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11839 11643 11555 11696 11937 12136 12132 12130 12121 12063 11939 11819 11749 11760 12324 12837 12912 12872 12750 12537 12328 12138 11895 11630 270,360
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,079
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,079
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,327
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,141
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,231
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,231
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,231
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,231
CBPSBK1A 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 136 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 3,285
CBPSBK1B 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 136 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 3,285
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,108
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,108
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,107
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 109 104 101 103 106 114 113 113 109 105 103 103 103 103 102 105 105 105 106 105 105 106 102 100 2,485
PAKABK1B 109 104 101 103 106 114 113 113 109 105 103 103 103 103 102 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 102 100 2,485
PAKABK2A 109 104 101 103 106 114 113 113 109 105 103 103 103 103 102 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 102 100 2,484
PAKABK2B 109 104 101 103 106 114 113 113 108 105 103 103 103 103 102 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 102 100 2,484
PAKABK3A 110 104 101 104 106 114 113 113 109 106 103 103 103 103 102 105 105 105 106 105 105 106 102 100 2,487
PAKABK3B 110 104 101 103 106 114 113 113 109 106 103 103 103 103 102 105 105 105 106 105 105 106 102 100 2,487
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 354 7,912
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,952
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,952
SGB3GT31 213 178 143 172 197 213 213 213 213 189 168 162 162 163 151 188 188 188 188 181 187 193 151 130 3,830
SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 130 157 138 137 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,141
SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 156 138 137 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,141
SKSPBK1 350 326 301 321 343 350 350 350 350 337 318 313 314 314 306 336 336 336 336 330 334 341 306 291 7,065
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,801
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,706
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 337 7,529
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 337 7,560
YPKA 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 5,664
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,024
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 61 61 61 100 100 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 647
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 188 188 188 188 181 187 193 151 130 873
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 89 100 100 100 100 100 92 60 60 60 1,571
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 100 100 100 100 100 92 0 0 0 341
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 100 100 100 100 100 91 0 0 0 339
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 250
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 55 64 75 30 30 30 30 30 30 772
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 64 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 97
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 113 113 110 100 0 0 0 0 276
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 112 112 110 0 0 0 0 0 225
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 25 100 100 100 100 100 30 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 700
SIHY 1 95 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 71 0 10 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 1,428
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 928 974 978 982 907 942 902 904 943 1001 975 995 915 1054 1003 945 954 910 948 909 1018 1008 1001 1116 32,378

TOTAL GEN 11746 11550 11462 11603 11844 12043 12039 12037 12028 11970 11846 11726 11656 11667 12231 12744 12819 12779 12657 12444 12235 12045 11802 11537 268,128

***SDRG GT4 on commissioning test


